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Corrupted Sheets 

·506. Shri Bade: Will the Minister 
of Steel ami Heayy IDdIUtr'itw be 
plea:sed to state: 

(a) ,in view of the short supply of 
corrugated sheets what steps ~em­
ment have taken to meet the demand; 

IIJI1d 

(b) whether Government have per-
mitted the Maharashtra Government 
and other States to permit the corru-
gation of black plain sheets by the 
process of fabrication? 

The Deputy Minister In the Minia-
try of Steel and Heavy Industries 
(Shri P. C. Sethi): (a) A monthly 
programme of despatches of GalvaIllis-
ed Corrugated sheets has been fixed 
from July, 1962. to ensure equitable 
distribution of G.C. sheets to all the 
States in prOportion to the load of 
outstanding orders on the Producers. 
However, due to lar.ge opeTational 
Defence demands, this programme of 
despatches to the States has been 
suspended temporarily. It is expected 
that despatches of G.C. sheets to 
States could be resumed by April-
May, 1963. 

(b) No, Sir. 

~ ~ : ~ ~  ~ ~ ~ if 
;;ft ~ r-T'f7 ~ ~ ~ '3"l"f.'r l~­

m ~ <ift ~ ~r ~r ;;miT ~ I 

The Minister of Steel and Heavy 
Industries (Shri C. Subramanfam): 
Black sheets are also in short supply. 
Therefore it ""nnot be done 

~ ... : ~  1 1~ ;crt;,_ '-'; 

':f: lIT-i.". <tt ~ f.r. m r.R ~ ~ l  "itr 
~ :a-if'fi'r ~~i  ~ r of.: ~  'iT 
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SJui C. SabramaniBm: B.lack sheets 
also [lre r u~re  roT (Ocy-t.;-dn llr ~ 

and if 111O;:c sJJct,ts are diverted for 
OOI'7'I.Lgation PUt'POfCS, to thait extellt 

it will affect other industries which 
will req uil'e these sheets. 

WRITl'EN ANSWERS TO 
QUESTIONS 

Committee for Jute Goods 

·'95. Shri Rameshwar Tantia: WiU 
the Minister of Commeree and IndWl-
try be pleased to refer to the reply 
given to Starred Question No. 14 OIl 
the 8th Nvvember, 1962 and state: 

(a) whether any decision has beeo 
taken by Government about the set-
ting up of a committee to scruttinize 
and register all foreign sale contracts 
for jute goods; and 

(b) if so, the details regarding the 
scope and the constitution of the 

committee? 

The Minister of International Tracie 
in the Ministry of Commeree au 
Industry (Shri Manllbhai Shah); (a) 
and (b). Yes, Sir. The Committee hM 
already been set up. A copy of o.v-
errunent Resolution on the subject is 
laid on the Table of the House. 
[Placed in Library, see No. LT-771/ 
63]. 

Textile MUls 

• ... 96. Shri H. C. Soy: WiLl the 
Minister of Commerce and n ~ 

be pleased to state to what extent 
the textile mills of the country have 
been switched on to meet our defelliCe 
re uirement~  

The Minister of International Trade 
in the in ~tr  of Comm.erce and 
Jndustry (Shri MllRuhhai Shah); (a) 
Pr;:cti'_,·"lI .. U'e ent"·,, ['apacity of the 
woollen industry is being uti·lised to 
moeet defel1C€ requirement.. in full 
Suitable arrangements have beel' 
made ror providing the indu!:llry wi*, 
raw materia),. 

The comparativel:v aller~u ir .. -
ments in cotton tcx1IiJ ell are aJ 00 being 
sunplj,,!! b,' the t~ ti  indlL'rtry i .. 
!!he country to fully mo:et thl' dC'fesee 
req uireme!! t!. 




